2025 WARN Notices

Company City Month Posted Effective Date Workforce Affected
Ready Pac Produce Florence January 4/1/25 75
Barclays Services Corporation Whippany January 4/16/25 -5/1/25 69
Optum Services Basking Ridge January 4/23/25 71
GEODIS Logistics Monroe Township January 4/27/25 92
Kyowa Kirin, Inc. Princeton February 5/1/25 52
4/24/25,7/3/25, 7/18/25, 7/31/25,
Bristol Myers Squibb (BMS) Lawrence Twp February 12/11/25 67
Walmart Hoboken February 6/13/25 481
CWS (Church World Service, Inc.) Jersey City February 1/31/25 and 2/3/25 79
RCHP (Reformed Church of Highland Park Affordable Housing
Corporation) Highland Park February 2/10/25 195
Planitroi Denville February 2/11/25 100
Boehringer Ingelheim Animal Health New Brunswick February 6/30/25-12/31/25 90
JP Morgan Chase Bank Jersey City February 5/5/25 121
Eisai Nutley February 3/31/25, 4/7/25, 4/30/25, 5/30/25 57
BetMGM Jersey City February 5/27/25 83
Bristol Myers Squibb (BMS) Lawrence Twp February 5/22/25, 6/6/25, 6/20/25, 8/1/25 223
Company Location: Hudson, OH
Affected Employees: Atlantic, Bergen, Burlington,
Camden, Gloucester, Mercer, Middlesex, Monmouth,
JoAnn Stores Support Center Morris, and Ocean Counties March 5/29/25-6/12/25 262
GEODIS Logistics Monroe Township March 7/31/25 334
Henry Bayonne LLC Bayonne March 3/13/25 84
Henry RAC Holding Corp Bayonne March 3/13/25 62
Novartis East Hanover March 6/13/25 - 10/24/25 427
Company Location: Los Angeles, CA
Forever 21 Affected Employees: Multiple NJ cities March 6/11/25 - 6/25/25 59
Company Location: Lancaster, PA
Brinks Home Affected Employees: Monmouth County, NJ March 6/30/25 61
Barclays Services Corporation Whippany March 06/23/25 - 07/7/25 78
UBS Weehawken March 03/25/25 - 3/27/25 50
03/31/25, 4/29/25, 5/19/25, 6/5/25,
TD Bank N.A. Cherry Hill March 6/16/25, 6/23/25, 6/25/25, 6/26/25 52
BioReference Health Elmwood Park March 1/1/25-3/31/25 84
Organon Jersey City March 4/30/25, 5/30/25, 5/31/25 93
Barrette Outdoor Living, Inc Egg Harbor City March 7/1/25 120
JP Morgan Chase Bank Jersey City April 6/23/25 145
Mead Johnson, RB Health, and Reckitt Benckiser Parsippany April 9/8/24 - 8/1/25 190
Cigna Evernorth Services, Inc. Morris Plains April 3/15/25, 3/29/25, 4/12/25, 7/3/25 62
Dufry by Avolta East Rutherford April 7/9/25 80
Whitsons Food Service Edison April 4/18/25 66
Summit BHC New Jersey Bridgeton May 7/30/25 96
5/9/25, 7/31/25, 8/29/25, 9/1/25,
9/30/25, 10/3/25, 10/10/25, 10/24/25,
11/21/25, 12/5/25, 12/12/25, 12/19/25,
Bristol Myers Squibb (BMS) Lawrence Twp May 1/2/26, 3/27/26 516

Page 1




2025 WARN Notices

Rite Aid
JP Morgan Chase

PHV Corp
TEKsystems
Accenture
Seviroli Foods

GMRI Inc. T/A Bahama Breeze
Kinkisharyo International
TransAxle

Walmart

Ranstad US

Edison Job Corps - ON HOLD
Panera

PVH Corp.
KRP Transport
USA DBA Charwells

Company Location: Philadelphia, PA
Affected Employees: Throughout NJ
Jersey City

Bridgewater

Secaucus

Morristown

Bellmawr

Company Location: Orlando, FL

Affected Employees: Woodbridge, Toms River, Wayne,

Paramus
Jersey City
Cinnaminson
Hoboken
Secaucus
Edison
Fairfield

Bridgewater
Burlington
Orange

Page 2

May
May

May
May
May
May

May
May
May
May
May
June
June

June
June
June

Rolling basis beginning on 6/4/25
8/4/25

5/1/25, 5/3/25, 5/8/25, 6/1/25/ 6/16/25,
8/1/25, 8/22/25, 9/1/25, 10/1/25,
12/1/25, 1/1/26

8/12/25

8/29/25

8/13/25

5/15/25

6/13/25

8/15/25 - 8/29/25

8/22/25

8/12/25

6/6/25 - 6/30/25

9/8/25, 9/10/25, 9/12/25
6/27/25,7/11/25, 8/11/25, 8/29/25,
9/11/25, 10/31/25, 11/1/25, 11/17/25,
2/14/26

9/15/25

6/27/25

1122
63

59
58
71
77

327
72

129
187
236
176
201

51
298
73



	2025 WARN Notices

