Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Ready Pac Produce	Florence	January	4/1/25	75
Barclays Services Corporation	Whippany	January	4/16/25 - 5/1/25	69
Optum Services	Basking Ridge	January	4/23/25	71
GEODIS Logistics	Monroe Township	January	4/27/25	92
Kyowa Kirin, Inc.	Princeton	February	5/1/25	52
			4/24/25, 7/3/25, 7/18/25, 7/31/25,	
Bristol Myers Squibb (BMS)	Lawrence Twp	February	12/11/25	67
Walmart	Hoboken	February	6/13/25	481
CWS (Church World Service, Inc.)	Jersey City	February	1/31/25 and 2/3/25	79
RCHP (Reformed Church of Highland Park Affordable Ho	ousing			
Corporation)	Highland Park	February	2/10/25	195
Planitroi	Denville	February	2/11/25	100
Boehringer Ingelheim Animal Health	New Brunswick	February	6/30/25 - 12/31/25	90
JP Morgan Chase Bank	Jersey City	February	5/5/25	121
Eisai	Nutley	February	3/31/25, 4/7/25, 4/30/25, 5/30/25	57
BetMGM	Jersey City	February	5/27/25	83
Bristol Myers Squibb (BMS)	Lawrence Twp	February	5/22/25, 6/6/25, 6/20/25, 8/1/25	223
(2.00)	Company Location: Hudson, OH	•		
	Affected Employees: Atlantic, Bergen, Burlington,			
	Camden, Gloucester, Mercer, Middlesex, Monmouth,			
JoAnn Stores Support Center	Morris, and Ocean Counties	March	5/29/25 - 6/12/25	262
GEODIS Logistics	Monroe Township	March	7/31/25	334
Henry Bayonne LLC	Bayonne	March	3/13/25	84
Henry RAC Holding Corp	Bayonne	March	3/13/25	62
Novartis	East Hanover	March	6/13/25 - 10/24/25	427
	Company Location: Los Angeles, CA			
Forever 21	Affected Employees: Multiple NJ cities	March	6/11/25 - 6/25/25	59
	Company Location: Lancaster, PA			
Brinks Home	Affected Employees: Monmouth County, NJ	March	6/30/25	61
Barclays Services Corporation	Whippany	March	06/23/25 - 07/7/25	78
UBS TD Bank N.A.	Weehawken	March	03/25/25 - 3/27/25	50
	Weeklettine.		03/31/25, 4/29/25, 5/19/25, 6/5/25,	
	Cherry Hill	March	6/16/25, 6/23/25, 6/25/25, 6/26/25	52
BioReference Health	Elmwood Park	March	1/1/25 - 3/31/25	84
Organon	Jersey City	March	4/30/25, 5/30/25, 5/31/25	93
Barrette Outdoor Living, Inc	Egg Harbor City	March	7/1/25	120
JP Morgan Chase Bank	Jersey City	April	6/23/25	145
Mead Johnson, RB Health, and Reckitt Benckiser	Parsippany	April	9/8/24 - 8/1/25	190
Cigna Evernorth Services, Inc.	Morris Plains	April	3/15/25, 3/29/25, 4/12/25, 7/3/25	62
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		
Dufry by Avolta	East Rutherford	April	7/9/25	80
Whitsons Food Service	Edison	April	4/18/25	66
Summit BHC New Jersey	Bridgeton	May	7/30/25	96
			5/9/25, 7/31/25, 8/29/25, 9/1/25,	
			9/30/25, 10/3/25, 10/10/25, 10/24/25,	
D			11/21/25, 12/5/25, 12/12/25, 12/19/25,	546
Bristol Myers Squibb (BMS)	Lawrence Twp	May	1/2/26, 3/27/26	516

2025 WARN Notices

	Company Location: Philadelphia, PA			
Rite Aid	Affected Employees: Throughout NJ	May	Rolling basis beginning on 6/4/25	1122
JP Morgan Chase	Jersey City	May	8/4/25	63
			5/1/25, 5/3/25, 5/8/25, 6/1/25/ 6/16/25,	
			8/1/25, 8/22/25, 9/1/25, 10/1/25,	
PHV Corp	Bridgewater	May	12/1/25, 1/1/26	59
TEKsystems	Secaucus	May	8/12/25	58
Accenture	Morristown	May	8/29/25	71
Seviroli Foods	Bellmawr	May	8/13/25	77
	Company Location: Orlando, FL			
	Affected Employees: Woodbridge, Toms River, Wayne,			
GMRI Inc. T/A Bahama Breeze	Paramus	May	5/15/25	327
Kinkisharyo International	Jersey City	May	6/13/25	72
TransAxle	Cinnaminson	May	8/15/25 - 8/29/25	129
Walmart	Hoboken	May	8/22/25	187
Ranstad US	Secaucus	May	8/12/25	236
Edison Job Corps - ON HOLD	Edison	June	6/6/25 - 6/30/25	176
Panera	Fairfield	June	9/8/25, 9/10/25, 9/12/25	201
			6/27/25,7/11/25, 8/11/25, 8/29/25,	
			9/11/25, 10/31/25, 11/1/25, 11/17/25,	
PVH Corp.	Bridgewater	June	2/14/26	51
KRP Transport	Burlington	June	9/15/25	298
USA DBA Charwells	Orange	June	6/27/25	73